Rev. 7.0 June 2021 www.aosmd.com Page 1 of 7
AOZ8809DI
Ultra-Low Capacitance TVS Diode
General Description
The AOZ8809DI is a transient voltage suppressor array
designed to protect high speed data lines such as HDMI
1.4/2.0, USB 3.0/3.1, MDDI, SATA, and Gigabit Ethernet
from damaging ESD events.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NOTE:
P          - Part number code
W        - Week code and year code
L&T    - Assembly lot code & Assembly location code
KGreen product
ALPHA & OMEGA
SEMICONDUCTOR
E
A1
A
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
NOTE:
1. CONTROLLING DIMENSION IS MILLIMETER.
    CONVERTED INCH DIMENSIONS ARE NOT NECESSARILY EXACT.
PO-00078
I
DFN2.5x1.0_10L_EP2_S PACKAGE OUTLINE
Document No.
Version
UNIT: mm
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
0.
48
0.
36
0.30
0.
72
0.50
PIN 1# DOT
BY MARKING
D
c
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.40
0.
24
1.
20
b1
b2
L2L1
b
12e R
L
10
MIN NOM MAX MIN NOM MAX
A 0.45 0.525 0.60 0.018 0.021 0.024
A1 0.00 --- 0.05 0.000 ---- 0.002
b 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.006 0.008 0.010
b1 --- 0.40 --- ---- 0.016 ----
b2 --- 0.25 --- ---- 0.010 ----
c
D 2.45 2.50 2.55 0.096 0.098 0.100
e
E 0.95 1.00 1.05 0.037 0.039 0.041
L 0.33 0.38 0.43 0.013 0.015 0.017
L1
L2
R
DIMENSION IN INCHESDIMENSION IN MM
SYMBOLS
0.152 REF 0.006 REF
0.13 REF 0.005 REF
0.50 BSC 0.020 BSC
0.075 REF
0.05 REF
0.003 REF